PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4798266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAMS GRAND PRIX ENGINEERING LIMITED	01/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLIAMS ADVANCED ENGINEERING LIMITED
Street Address:	GROVE
City:	OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX12 0DQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15536835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7033

Email: AVCPatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W2055-7004US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA V. CARDONA FERRER	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda V. Cardona Ferrer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment to Williams Advanced Engineering Limited#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to Williams Advanced Engineering Limited#page2.tif

PATENT 504751538 REEL: 044755 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 15th day of January 2017 between Williams Grand Prix Engineering Limited of Grove, Oxfordshire OX12 0DQ United Kingdom (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part and Williams Advanced Engineering Limited of Grove, Oxfordshire OX12 0DQ United Kingdom (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS THE Assignor is the Registered Proprietor and Applicant for Registration of the patents at the World Intellectual Property Office, the particulars of which are shown in the Schedule attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS the parties have agreed that the patents hereinbefore referred to shall be assigned to the Assignee.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee for the consideration of £100 pounds (receipt hereby confirmed):

- ALL THAT the aforesaid patent applications and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all the right title and interest of the Assignor therein in in each of the designated states, including the right to sue for past infringement AND ALL the benefit of the aforesaid to the intent that any registration granted thereon shall become the property of the Assignee and will be registered and TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor covenants to render all necessary assistance to the Assignee in prosecuting the said applications to registration.
- 3. The Assignor also covenants that the Assignee shall have the right to take all necessary action to defend any opposition proceedings to these applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereto set their hands the day and year first above written.

SIGNED for and on behalf of

WILLIAMS GRAND PRIX ENGINEERING LIMITED

In the presence of:
Name of witness: NICOLA PARKER

Title of witness: PA TO CFO AND GENCRAL COUNSC

SIGNED for and on behalf of

WILLIAMS ADVANCED ENGINEERING LIMITED

In the presence of:
Name: MARK BIDDLE

In the presence of:
Title: DIRECTOR

Name of witness: NICOLA PARKER

Title of witness: PA TO CFO AND GENERAL COUNSEL

SCHEDULE

TITLE APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE

An Electric Drive Wheel Hub System For A Vehicle And A

Vehicle Incorporating The Same PCT/GB2015/054035 16/12/2015

Heat Transfer System PCT/GB2015/051127 14/04/2015

PATENT REEL: 044755 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 01/29/2018